PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael D. Borge	06/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ganz
Street Address:	One Pearce Road
City:	Woodbridge
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	L4L 3T2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10884002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: Ifluhr@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GANZ-43891US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron A. Fishman

Total Attachments: 3

source=GANZ-43891US1-ASSIGN-.doc#page1.tif source=GANZ-43891US1-ASSIGN-.doc#page2.tif source=GANZ-43891US1-ASSIGN-.doc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021114 FRAME: 0295

500570091

\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment, made as of the latest date designated in the signatory provisions below, by and between Michael D. Borge, an individual, who with his heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns is herein called "Assignor" and the second named party in the signatory provisions below, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee," is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor, did previously apply to obtain the entire rights, title and interests in and to certain new and useful improvements in: INTERACTIVE ACTION FIGURES FOR GAMING SCHEMES, U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2005/0059483, Publication Date: March 17, 2005, filed as application Serial No. 10/884,002 on July 2, 2004 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and relating to provisional application serial number 60/484,834 (herein said application publication together with all applications related thereto, including the provisional application, are herein collectively called the "Borge Application"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said Borge Application;

WHEREAS Assignee did obtain the right, title and interest in the Borge Application through an Agreement for Purchase of Intellectual Property executed by and between Assignor and the second named party therein, as Attorney-in-fact for Assignee, which rights, title and interests were required by the Agreement for Purchase of Intellectual Property to be transferred by Assignor to Assignee through execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS the Parties acknowledge and agree this Assignment is effective notwithstanding that the identity of the Assignee shall not be set forth in this Agreement until such time that this Assignment is executed by Assignor and deposited with the Escrow Agent as set forth in the Agreement for Purchase of Intellectual Property executed by and between or on behalf of Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing statements and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvement and inventions and all patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore and therein, including without limitation said Patent Application Publication in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all right to sue for infringement, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by the United States, or states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto Assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at Assignee's request

PATENT REEL: 021114 FRAME: 0296 any and all applications, affidavits, oaths, declarations, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right title, interest, application, patent, patent right, reissue right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications, including said Borge Application, to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications and patents, including said Borge Application, to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and Assignee's duly appointed representative the power to insert on this Assignment (1) any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, and (2) the identity of the Assignee after this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor and deposited with the Escrow Agent as required by and in the manner required by the Agreement For Purchase Of Intellectual Property. [DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 021114 FRAME: 0297 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the dates below written.

dates below written.	
In the presence of:	
(Signature of first witness)	Michael D. Borge
(Signature of second witness)	(address) New Phymonth ID 83655 (address)
	(date) -Assignor- GANZ, a paymership of two Ontario Orporation
(Signature of first witness) Revecca Poll (Signature of second witness)	(name of assigner) By: Owen S. Rogers Title: Secretary of 2121200 Ontario Inc. (a partner of GANZ) One Penrce Road (address)
	(address) June 13, 2008 (date)
	-Assignee-

PATENT REEL: 021114 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 06/18/2008